## Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11232

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Middleton Location: Section 6

## **Zoning District Boundary Changes**

## A-B A to A-1

Part of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 6, T07N, R08E, Town of Middleton, more fully described as follows: Commencing at the West 1/4 corner of said Section 6; thence North, 541 feet along the west line of Section 6 to the POINT OF BEGINNING: thence East, 175 feet; thence North, 150 feet; thence West, 175 feet; thence South, 150 feet along the west line of Section 6 to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Contains 0.6 acres

## **CONDITIONAL ZONING**

Conditional zoning is hereby imposed pursuant to Section 10.255(3)(a)2.(b) of the Dane County Code of Ordinances. The rezoned area shall be subject to the following conditions.

1. The certified survey map shall meet requirements of the Vierbicher letter dated October 25, 2017.